Meeting Location:

ATEC 119

Norco College

2001 Third Street Norco, CA. 92860



Wednesday, February 26, 2020

2:10PM - 4:00PM

Senate Meeting

Contact Number: (951) 372-7007

www.norcocollege.edu/asnc

Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College – Sarah Gadalla

Vice President of Administration – Teresa Chihuahua

Vice President of Finance – Ana Hernandez

Vice President of Campus Activities – David Chaney

Vice President of Campus Relations – Abraham Melgarejo

Vice President of Campus Organizations – Rudy Castellanos

Senator of Administration- M.K. Peña

Senator of Administration- Cesar Velador

Senator of Administration – Samia Irfan

Senator of Finance- Tharek Phounsavat

Senator of Activities- Angelica Calderon

Senator of Activities- Ryan Snyder

Senator of Relations- Michael Moreno

Senator of Relations- Alan Ruelas

Senator of Organizations- Mylie Valdovinos

IV. Approval of Minutes:

V. Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

VI. Old Business:

Sen.11.22.05 Assigning Shared Governance Committees for the Spring Semester. Motion Author: Sarah Gadalla (Discussion Item/ Action Item)

Assigning Shared Governance committees to all members in ASNC for the Spring Semester.

VII. New Business:

Sen.02.26.01 Removal of Cengage and other third party platforms. Motion Author: Mylie Valdovinos (Discussion Item/Action Item)

Cengage is an online platform that allows to do homework and quizzes. The program costs \$119 per semester, professors should find alternative methods that are less expensive.

Sen.02.26.02 Discussion of District-Wide Campus Safety and Introduction of new Chief of Police.

Motion Author: Chief Shauna Gates (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will meet the new District Chief of Police, Shauna Gates, and discuss campus safety.

Sen.02.26.03 Accreditation Visit Preparation Motion Author: Kristine Anderson (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss the upcoming Accreditation Visit of March 2 – 5 and the role of ASNC in the accreditation process.

Sen.02.26.04 Learning Resource Center Update Motion Author: Albert Jimenez (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will receive an update report from the Director of the LRC, Albert Jimenez.

VIII. ASNC Advisor Report

IX. Executive/Committee Reports

X. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

XI. Adjournment: